
No.BLR:5161(1)/Bldg./PW/2017/2024                                                               Supply of water through tankers. 

Page 1 of 3 
Seal and signature of the supplier 

 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY BENGALURU 

Notice inviting quotation for Contract for Supply of Drinking water through tankers to NIFT, campus 
Bengaluru 

Date of publication of NIQ notification 21.02.2024 
EMD Rs.20,000/- 
Sale of tender document commences from 21.02.2024 (free of Cost) 
Last date for sale of NIQ 26.02.2024 up to 10.30 A.M. 
Last date for receipt of duly filled in NIQ 26.02.2024 up to 11.00 A.M. 
Date and time of the opening NIQ 11.30 A.M. on 26.02.2024 
 
Name of the supplier: ____________________________________________________ 
 
Address:_______________________________________________________________ 
 
Pin Code No. : _______________________Tel.No.:___________________________ 
 
Fax No.:__________________________ Mobile No. : ________________________ 
 
Email Address:_______________________________________________________ 
 
Status of the Company: ________________________________________________ 
(Pls. Tick mark as applicable): Proprietor/Partnership/Company 
 
Name of the Company: 
Sr.No. Description Attached / Not attached 

1.  Year of Establishment  
2.  Demand Draft for earnest money Rs.20,000/- 

 Or account transfer details 

 

3.  Attested Copy of Income Tax Registration/ PAN  
4.  Attested Copy of GST number with details   
5.  Current list of clients to home supply  
6.  Nos. of tankers & Tanker Capacity Details   
7.  Copies regarding quality of water   

 
I/We hereby undertake that the information provided above and elsewhere in the NIQ is true and the NIQ is liable to 
rejection if the same is found to be false or the information is found to have been suppressed by me 
 
Date: 
Place: 



No.BLR:5161(1)/Bldg./PW/2017/2024                                                               Supply of water through tankers. 

Page 2 of 3 
Seal and signature of the supplier 

 
 
        

Name of work: Contract for Supply of Drinking water through tankers to NIFT, campus Bengaluru. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Description Rate in Figures per 
1000 liters 

Rate in words  per 1000 liters 

1 2 3 4 
1. 
 
 
 
 
 

Supply of drinking water 
through tankers to NIFT, 
Bengaluru, Campus. 
 
 

Rs. 
 
 
 
 

 

Rupees___________________________ 

 
 

Term& conditions:- 
 The rate quoted must be inclusive of all taxes and F.O.R. NIFT Office premises. These rates will be valid till the 

contract period. 
 The frequency of supply of water at the location will be met with daily requirement which is 35,000 liters to 

45,000 liters approximately (or) as per the requirement by the NIFT Bengaluru. 
 The quantities as mentioned above are approximate and may vary on need basis. 
 The water should be bore / open well water. 
 Water should be clear, potable, totally hygienic, odorless, and equivalent to municipal standards for drinking use. 
 Supplier shall submit the test reports of water, (Chemical & Biological) to NIFT,   Bengaluru, on monthly basis as 

required from an approved laboratory and the expenses of tests should be borne by the supplier only. 
 The tanker/container used for supplying water should be clean and in satisfactory hygienic condition. 
 Bill should be raised on monthly basis. Along with the attached delivery challan for proof of delivery Necessary 

payment shall be released after checking all the necessary documents along with Claim bill. 
 Rs.5000/- will be charged if water is not supplied for consecutive 02 (Two) days.  
 Security Deposit shall be forfeited if water is not supplied for consecutive 10 (Ten) days.  
 If the quality of water supplied is found to be contaminated or not as per drinking standards, the security deposit 

of the supplier may be forfeited and the contract will be terminated & legal action will be taken against the 
supplier. Penalty shall be recoverable from the bills of the contractor and / or by adjustment from the security 
deposit at the discretion of the NIFT, Bengaluru. 

 Service provider has to deposit an amount of Rs.20,000/- as security deposit within 02 days on receipt of work 
order. Else while same may be adjusted from the first month bill. 

 The contract period will be for four month or end of the semester 2024 whichever is earlier. 

 
 
 
Date:       
 
Place:                   Signature with full name & Seal of the supplier  
Mobile: 
 
 
 
 
 

 



No.BLR:5161(1)/Bldg./PW/2017/2024                                                               Supply of water through tankers. 

Page 3 of 3 
Seal and signature of the supplier 

 
 

UNDERTAKING 
 
 
 
 

I/we…………………………………………………………………………………………..address………………………………………………

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….All the 

terms & condition laid by NIFT is agreed and execute an agreement of Rs.100/- non judicial 

stamp paper. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Date:         (Signature with full name & Seal) 

 
 
 

 


